FORM PTO-1595 R 04-04	-2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI						
10129.W	Fasterit avel Trademark Office						
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the							
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Carson J. Eidson	Name: ENG Corporation						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [1 Yes [X] No							
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1875 Kennytown Rd.						
[x] Assignment [] Merger	Greeneville, TN						
[] Change of Name [] Other							
1 1 Security Agreement							
Execution Date: February 21, 2000							
Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 5,911,663 5,127,205 5,511,354 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 3						
Robert O. Fox, Esq LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90 (X) Enclosed (X) Please charge to deposit account any missing or additional fee 8. Deposit Account No. 12 - 2355						
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE						
copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true						
Robert O. Fox	February 29, 2000						
Name of Person Signing Signatu	re Date						
To	otal number of pages including cover sheet: 4						

"Express Mail" Mailing Label No. EL 291 737 575 US

Date of Deposit: February 29, 2000

04/03/2000 DHGUYEN 00000201 122355 5911663

01 FC:581 30.00 CH

\C:\DRAFT\46904asg.cov

90.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 010648 FRAME: 0005

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned assignor, Carson J. Eidson, an individual, of Greeneville, Tennessee, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ENG Corporation, assignee, a corporation of Tennessee, whose address is 1875 Kennytown Road, Greeneville, Tennessee, his successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, and all rights of action for past infringement for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all Subject Matter (including all inventions and improvements) that are disclosed in United States Letters Patent No. 5,911,663 issued June 15, 1999, and entitled SUPPORT CLIP FOR ROOFING PANELS AND ASSOCIATED SYSTEM and in and to any and all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said Subject Matter; and

Assignor covenants with said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 2-21 2000

By Carson J. Eidson

STATE OF TENNESSEE
)

COUNTY OF SIGNE
)

Before me, a notary public, of the state and county mentioned, personally appeared Carson J. Eidson with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the within named party, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing his name.

WITNESS my hand and seal, at office in SKEWNILLE, 7N, this 2(1) day of Fers , 2000.

My Commission Expires: 10-16 2001

C:\DRAFT\46904CP-ASG\

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned assignor, Carson J. Eidson, an individual, of Greeneville, Tennessee, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ENG Corporation, assignee, a corporation of Tennessee, whose address is 1875 Kennytown Road, Greeneville, Tennessee, his successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, and all rights of action for past infringement for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all Subject Matter (including all inventions and improvements) that are disclosed in United States Letters Patent No. 5,127,205 issued July 7, 1992, and entitled SUPPORT CLIP FOR ROOFING PANELS AND ASSOCIATED SYSTEM and in and to any and all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said Subject Matter; and

Assignor covenants with said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	2	_	2	i	•	2	0	•	D	
-------	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	--

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF GREEN'S

Before me, a notary public, of the state and county mentioned, personally appeared Carson J. Eidson with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the within named party, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing his name.

this 2 day of Felicany, 2000.

Notary Public WITNESS my

My Commission Expires: 10-16-200/

C:\DRAFT\46904.ASG\

PATENT REEL: 010648 FRAME: 0007

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned assignor, Carson J. Eidson, an individual, of Greeneville, Tennessee, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ENG Corporation, assignee, a corporation of Tennessee, whose address is 1875 Kennytown Road, Greeneville, Tennessee, his successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, and all rights of action for past infringement for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all Subject Matter (including all inventions and improvements) that are disclosed in United States Letters Patent No. 5,511,354 issued April 30, 1996, and entitled SUPPORT CLIP FOR ROOFING PANELS AND ASSOCIATED SYSTEM and in and to any and all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said Subject Matter; and

Assignor covenants with said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 2.21.2000

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF GREFALES

Before me, a notary public, of the state and county mentioned, personally appeared Carson J. Eidson with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the within named party, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing his name.

WITNESS my hand and seal, at office in AEONIC (5, 7%), this 2 (4) day of ________, 2000.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

C:\DRAFT\4690467.ASG\

RECORDED: 02/29/2000

PATENT REEL: 010648 FRAME: 0008